

PCA : 12-3J14-24-B-0370

May 13, 2024 13:40:00

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Bulk Flour PCA, 12-3J14-24-B-0370, WBSCM Number 2000010050

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of Solicitation 12-3J14-24-B-0370, WBSCM Number 2000010050. The following commodities were purchased in support of Child Nutrition and other related Domestic Food Distribution Programs. Deliveries are to be made from July 1, 2024 through September 30, 2024.

The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under Solicitation 12-3J14-24-B-0370, WBSCM Number 2000010050. CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing Service, USDA, South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website at <http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food>.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 2

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty	UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK	675,000.000	LB	\$0.3111 - \$0.3111	\$ 209,992.50
FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK	1,485,000.000	LB	\$0.3136 - \$0.3182	\$ 471,285.00
FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	540,000.000	LB	\$0.2935 - \$0.3494	\$ 161,005.50
FLOUR BREAD-BULK	4,905,000.000	LB	\$0.2980 - \$0.3002	\$ 1,472,085.00
TOTAL	7,605,000.000	LB		\$ 2,314,368.00

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
12-3J14-24-C-1643 4100029964	FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK	CAMP HILL, PA					
			320	HATFIELD, PA	3,100.000	LB	\$ 0.3494
			330	HATFIELD, PA	41,900.000	LB	\$ 0.3494
	Subtotal				45,000.000	LB	
	Contract Total				45,000.000	LB	\$ 15,723.00
12-3J14-24-C-1644		BEECH GROVE, IN					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
4100029965			FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK				
			140	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			140	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			140	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			150	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			160	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			170	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			180	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3182

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.3182
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.3182
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.3182
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.3182
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.3182
			190	FLORENCE, KY	45,000.000LB \$	0.3182
				Subtotal	1,215,000.000LB	
				Contract Total	1,215,000.000LB \$	386,613.00
Contractor Total					1,260,000.000 LB \$	402,336.00

ARDENT MILLS LLC
 Marjorie Cates
 Denver, CO 80202-1847

12-3J14-24-C-1645 Mt. Pocono, PA
 4100029966

FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT BLCH-BULK

40	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
40	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
50	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
60	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
70	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111
80	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB \$	0.3111

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3111
			90	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3111
			100	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3111
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3111
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3111
			110	BALTIMORE, MD	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3111
			Subtotal		675,000.000LB		
			FLOUR BAKER HARD WHT UNBLCH-BULK				
			210	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3136
			210	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3136
			220	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3136
			230	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3136
			230	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3136
			240	WILKES- BARRE, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3136
			Subtotal		270,000.000LB		
			FLOUR BAKER HEARTH UNBLCH-BULK				
			270	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			270	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			270	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			270	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			280	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			280	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			290	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935
			290	HATFIELD, PA	45,000.000LB	\$	0.2935

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			430	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			430	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			440	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			450	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000LB	\$	0.3002

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity	UOM	Price
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			460	MURFREESBO RO, TN	45,000.000	LB \$	0.3002
			480	MURFREESBO RO, TN	22,500.000	LB \$	0.3002
			490	MURFREESBO RO, TN	22,500.000	LB \$	0.3002
		Subtotal			4,725,000.000	LB	
		Contract Total			4,725,000.000	LB \$	1,418,445.00
Contractor Total					6,345,000.000	LB \$	1,912,032.00